

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Lernard Freeman Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. 973-401-5578 Ifreeman@weichertrealtors.net

Weichert, Realtors® - True Quality Service Invites Public to Join Grand Opening Celebration

LAKE WORTH, Fla. / Oct. 5, 2018 – Lake Worth area residents and businesses are invited to join Weichert, Realtors® - True Quality Service from 11 a.m. to 2 p.m. on Nov. 10 for the grand opening celebration of its new office.

The free event, which is open to the public, includes a ribbon-cutting ceremony, door prizes and a chance to mingle with the staff at the Weichert® affiliate, located at 7109 Lake Worth Road in Lake Worth.

"We can't wait to celebrate our grand opening with a community that has welcomed us with open arms," said Michael Garcia, the company's broker/owner. "We're also looking forward to meeting folks that live and work in the area at our grand opening and making some new friends."

Garcia and his team is also excited to use the grand opening party as an event to help a local veterans group.

"Our grand opening party will also feature a cookout and raffle to help raise funds for American Legion Post 390 in Wellington," added Garcia. "We invite everyone in the area to come out and enjoy this special occasion with us."

The Weichert® affiliate will also be collecting sample size toiletry items at its grand opening celebration for disabled and homeless veterans in the Lake Worth area. The donated items will be distributed as stocking stuffers during the holiday season.

Weichert, Realtors® - True Quality Service is an independently owned and operated Weichert affiliate. The office serves Palm Beach County and surrounding areas.

For more information about Weichert, Realtors® - True Quality Service, located at 7109 Lake Worth Road in Lake Worth, contact Michael Garcia at 561-488-7693 or visit www.WeichertTQS.com.

###

About Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has grown steadily since Jim Weichert, president, chairman and CEO of Weichert Companies, launched the company's franchise division in 2001. The affiliate division was created to offer a business model for franchisee ownership candidates described as "a clearly defined operating system for marketing and managing a real estate business." Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. announced its first affiliate in 2002, was ranked as one of the top traditional residential real estate franchises in *Entrepreneur*'s 2018 Franchise 500 and was identified in 2018 by *Franchise Business Review* as one of the top U.S. franchises for owner satisfaction. Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has offices serving over 300 markets in 37 states. For more information about Weichert, visit Weichert.com or for information on franchise opportunities visit WeichertFranchise.com.